REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: February 7, 2022

SUBJECT: Resolution of Appreciation – Larry Rogers

PRESENTER: Chairman Bill Lapsley

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Larry Rogers. Larry is retiring as Chairman of the Partners for Economic Progress, a professional membership association in Hendersonville. Larry has been a regular presence at the Henderson County Board of Commissioner's meetings, as well as other boards and committees of the county since the year 2000.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Larry Rogers, Chairman, Partners for Economic Progress.

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

William G. Lapsley Chairman Rebecca K. McCall Vice-Chairman



J. Michael Edney Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

LARRY L. ROGERS **CHAIRMAN** PARTNERS FOR ECONOMIC PROGRESS

WHEREAS,	Larry L. Rogers, a graduate of Furman University and NC State University, a United States Army Veteran, a business man and citizen of Henderson County has retired; and
WHEREAS,	upon his retirement as Chairman of the Partners for Economic Progress (PEP), the Henderson County Board of Commissioners wish to recognize and commend Larry Rogers on his years of excellent service to his community; and
WHEREAS,	Larry Rogers was instrumental in building PEP's membership to include approximately 70 business and property owners in Henderson County; and
WHEREAS,	Larry Rogers served the business community and the citizens of Henderson County for 21 years by attending countless city and county government meetings; and
WHEREAS,	he worked tirelessly lobbying the local governments to become and remain business-friendly; and
WHEREAS,	he proved himself to be a valuable asset and liaison between the local governments, PEP's Board of Directors and the local business community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners express their deep admiration for the experience, wisdom and dedication that Larry L. Rogers brought to Henderson County. On behalf of the citizens and staff of Henderson County, we appreciate and commend you on a job well done, Larry Rogers.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this the 7th day of February, 2022.

	WHILLIAM I A DOLENY CO.
	WILLIAM LAPSLEY, CHAIRMAN
	HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	
DENISA A. LAUFFER, CLERK TO THE BOARD	